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Palmerston North 
Regional Hospital
Department/Service Map
This map is a guide only. Please con�rm location 
with the applicable service before arriving.

For paid car parking options, please view the 
Palmerston North Regional Hospital car 
parking maps for public and sta� at: 
www.midcentraldhb.govt.nz/paidpark
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Palmerston North Regional Hospital Map Legend – sorted alphabetically | 26/09/2024 

No  Service Floor 
22 a ACC & Eligibility 1st floor 
21  Administration Building Ground & 1st floor 
11  Alcohol & Other Drug Services Ground & 1st floor 
31  Allied Health Administration Ground floor 
2  Allied Laundry Ground floor 
27 a Ambulatory Care/Outpatient Reception A Ground floor 
27 b Ambulatory Care/Outpatient Reception B Ground floor 
16 c Anaesthetics (Cluster Hub) 1st floor 
22 a Analytics 1st floor 
24 b Antenatal Day Unit – Birthing Unit 1st floor 
27 b Audiology Ground floor 
24 b Birthing Suite - Hine te Iwaiwa 1st floor 
18 b Blood Transfusion Services Ground floor 
22  Board Office Ground & 1st floor 
15  Boiler House Ground floor 
25 e Cardiology Clinic Ground floor 
25 e Cardiothoracic Clinic Ground floor 
26 d Central Enquiries Ground floor 
31  Central Referrals Ground floor 
29  Chapel Ground floor 
21  Chief Medical Officer (CMO) 1st floor 
9  Child Development Service Ground floor 
4  Child, Adolescent & Family Mental Health Ground & 1st floor 
24 c Children’s Assessment Unit Ground floor 
24 c Children’s Clinic Ground floor 
24 c Children’s Ward Ground floor 
22 b Clinical Coding Ground floor 
20 b Clinical Engineering Ground floor 
18 a Clinical Haematology 1st floor 
19 a Clinical Library 1st floor 
25  Clinical Records Basement 
26 d Coffee Infusion Ground floor 
24 c Colposcopy Clinic Ground floor 
22 b Communications Ground floor 
11  Community Mental Health Ground & 1st floor 
8  Community Paediatrics 1st floor 
25 e Computed Tomography (CT Scanning) Ground floor 
22 b Consumer Experience Ground floor 
22 a Contracts 1st floor 
3  Data & Digital (Digital Services) Ground floor 
26 e Day of Surgery Admissions (DOSA) 1st floor 
27 a Dental Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Dermatology Clinic Ground floor 
34 c Diabetes & Endocrinology Service Ground floor 
34 c Diabetic/Thyroid Clinic Ground floor 
16 c Dietitians 1st floor 
16 b Digitisation Bureau Ground floor 
16 d Distribution Centre Ground floor 
8  District Nurses Ground floor 
27 a Ear Nose & Throat Clinic Ground floor 
10  Education Centre Ground floor 
23 b&c ElderHealth (Star Wards 1 & 2) Ground floor 
31  ElderHealth Administration Ground floor 
31  ElderHealth Outpatient & Community Ground floor 
26 c Emergency Department Ground floor 
26 a Emergency Department Observation Area (EDOA) Ground floor 
26 e Endoscopy 1st floor 
27 b Eye Clinic Ground floor 
14 b Facilities and Estate Management Ground floor 
34 a Family Protection Ground floor 
24 c Fertility Clinic Ground floor 
22 a&b Finance Ground floor 
17  Flexible Acute Flow Unit (FAFU) Ground floor 
29  Garden of Tranquillity Ground floor 
26 e Gastroenterology 1st floor 
24 c Gynaecology Clinic Ground floor 
24 c Gynaecology Day Assessment Ground floor 
34 a Healthy Homes Ground floor 
33  Helicopter Hangar Ground floor 
26 d Hospital Health Pathways Ground floor 
26 d Hospital Hosts Ground floor 
21  Human Resources Ground floor 
25 a ICU/HDU/Anaesthetics Level 5 
34 a Improvement Ground floor 
20 a Infection Prevention & Control 1st floor 
27 a Infectious Diseases Clinic Ground floor 
17  Integrated Operations Centre (IOC) Ground floor 
18 a Internal Medicine 1st floor 
1  Kahikatea Ground floor 
9  Kauri House Ground & 1st floor 
16 c Kitchen 1st floor 
4  Konini House Ground & 1st floor 
16 c Kono Kai Café 1st floor 
8  Kowhai House Ground & 1st floor 
2  Laundry Service (Allied Laundry) Ground floor 
19 a Laurie McCool Learning Centre 1st floor 
16 d Mailroom Ground floor 
14 a Maintenance Workshops Ground floor 

25 e Mammography Ground floor 
16 d Materials Management Ground floor 
24 a Maternity Ward - Te Aotūroa 2nd flour 
19 b Medical Administration Office Ground floor 
26 b Medical Assessment & Planning Unit (MAPU) Ground floor 
27 a Medical Clinic Ground floor 
25 e Medical Imaging (X-Ray) Ground floor 
25 e Medical Oncology Clinics 1st floor 
25 d Medical Speciality Ward - MEDS Level 2 
34 b Medical Typists Ground floor 
25 e MedLab Central 1st floor 
29  Memorial Garden Ground floor 
5  Mental Health Administration Ground floor 
34 a Mental Health Clinical Records Ground floor 
23 d Mental Health Ward Ground floor 
20  Mortuary Basement 
19 b MRI - Magnetic Resonance Imaging Ground floor 
24 b Neonatal Unit 1st floor 
27 b Neurology Clinic Ground floor 
32  New Mental Health (under construction) Ground & 1st floor 
5  Nikau House Ground & 1st floor 
34  Northside Ground floor 
25 e Nuclear Medicine Ground floor 
21  Nursing & Midwifery Directors 1st floor 
1  Nursing Practice Development Ground floor 
14 c Occupational Health Unit Ground floor 
30  Occupational Therapy Ground floor 
25 i Oncology Day Unit Level 2 
25 h OPAL Level 3 
12  Oranga Hinengaro – Kaupapa Māori Mental Health Ground & 1st floor 
26 d Orderlies Ground floor 
21  Organisational Leadership Team (OLT) Ground & 1st floor 
25 e Orthopaedic Clinic Ground floor 
25 g Orthopaedic Ward (front) Level 4 
9  Pae Ora Administration 1st floor 
22 b Payroll Ground floor 
27 b Perioperative Anaesthetic Clinic Ground floor 
16 a Pharmacy – Whare Rongoā te Pūtake (hospital) Ground floor 
26 d Pharmacy Te Rau Rongoā ki Ruahine (public) Ground floor 
30  Physiotherapy Ground floor 
27 a Plastics Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Podiatry Clinic Ground floor 
27 b Preadmission Clinic (POAC) Ground floor 
34 c Quality, Innovation & Service Improvement Ground floor 
25 e Radiation Therapy Ground & 1st floor 
7  Rata House Ground & 1st floor 
28  Regional Cancer Treatment Service Ground & 1st floor 
31  Rehabilitation & Therapy Ground floor 
30  Rehabilitation Gymnasium Ground floor 
30  Rehabilitation Pool Ground floor 
23 a&b Rehabilitation Unit (Star 2) Ground floor 
23 c Renal Dialysis Self Care Unit Ground floor 
23 c Renal Unit 1st floor 
27 b Respiratory Clinic Ground floor 
34 a Rheumatology Ground floor 
31  Rheumatology Clinic Ground floor 
6  Rimu House Ground & 1st floor 
19 b RMO Coordinator Ground floor 
19 b RMO Lounge Ground floor 
11  Ruahine House Ground & 1st floor 
26 c Security Ground floor 
6  Sexual Health Ground floor 
31  Social Work Ground floor 
31  Speech Language Therapy Ground floor 
31  STAR Centre Reception Ground floor 
23 b&c Star Wards 1 & 2 – ATR  Ground floor 
26 e Sterile Services 1st floor 
7  Supportlinks 1st floor 
17  Surgical Assessment & Planning Unit (SAPU) Ground floor 
27 a Surgical Clinic Ground floor 
26 e Surgical Short Stay Unit & Recovery Area 1st floor 
TP  Te Papaioea Birthing Centre Ground & 1st floor 
TP  Te Rauru Antenatal Clinic Ground floor 
13 b Te Whare Rapuora (Pae Ora) Ground floor 
25 e Telephonists Ground floor 
25 e Theatres 1st floor 
8  Tissue Viability Service Ground floor 
12  Totara House Ground & 1st floor 
13 a Toyota Garage Ground floor 
26 d Travel Services Ground floor 
25 e Ultrasound Ground floor 
20 b Uniform/Supply Ground floor 
27 a Urology Clinic Ground floor 
25 i Ward 23 Oncology Level 2 
25 c Ward 26 Medical Level 3 
25 g Ward 27 Surgical (back) Level 4 
25 b Ward 28 Cardiology & Coronary Care Unit (CCU) Level 4 
25 f Ward 29 Surgical Level 5 
26 d Welfare Office Ground floor 



Palmerston North Regional Hospital Map Legend – sorted numerically | 26/09/2024 

No  Service Floor 
TP  Te Papaioea Birthing Centre Ground & 1st floor 
TP  Te Rauru Antenatal Clinic Ground floor 
1  Kahikatea Ground floor 
1  Nursing Practice Development Ground floor 
2  Allied Laundry Ground floor 
2  Laundry Service (Allied Laundry) Ground floor 
3  Data & Digital (Digital Services) Ground floor 
4  Child, Adolescent & Family Mental Health Ground & 1st floor 
4  Konini House Ground & 1st floor 
5  Mental Health Administration Ground floor 
5  Nikau House Ground & 1st floor 
6  Rimu House Ground & 1st floor 
6  Sexual Health Ground floor 
7  Rata House Ground & 1st floor 
7  Supportlinks 1st floor 
8  Community Paediatrics 1st floor 
8  District Nurses Ground floor 
8  Kowhai House Ground & 1st floor 
8  Tissue Viability Service Ground floor 
9  Child Development Service Ground floor 
9  Kauri House Ground & 1st floor 
9  Pae Ora Administration 1st floor 
10  Education Centre Ground floor 
11  Alcohol & Other Drug Services Ground & 1st floor 
11  Community Mental Health Ground & 1st floor 
11  Ruahine House Ground & 1st floor 
12  Oranga Hinengaro – Kaupapa Māori Mental Health Ground & 1st floor 
12  Totara House Ground & 1st floor 
13 a Toyota Garage Ground floor 
13 b Te Whare Rapuora (Pae Ora) Ground floor 
14 a Maintenance Workshops Ground floor 
14 b Facilities and Estate Management Ground floor 
14 c Occupational Health Unit Ground floor 
15  Boiler House Ground floor 
16 a Pharmacy – Whare Rongoā te Pūtake (hospital) Ground floor 
16 b Digitisation Bureau Ground floor 
16 c Anaesthetics (Cluster Hub) 1st floor 
16 c Dietitians 1st floor 
16 c Kitchen 1st floor 
16 c Kono Kai Café 1st floor 
16 d Distribution Centre Ground floor 
16 d Mailroom Ground floor 
16 d Materials Management Ground floor 
17  Flexible Acute Flow Unit (FAFU) Ground floor 
17  Integrated Operations Centre (IOC) Ground floor 
17  Surgical Assessment & Planning Unit (SAPU) Ground floor 
18 a Clinical Haematology 1st floor 
18 a Internal Medicine 1st floor 
18 b Blood Transfusion Services Ground floor 
19 a Clinical Library 1st floor 
19 a Laurie McCool Learning Centre 1st floor 
19 b Medical Administration Office Ground floor 
19 b MRI - Magnetic Resonance Imaging Ground floor 
19 b RMO Coordinator Ground floor 
19 b RMO Lounge Ground floor 
20  Mortuary Basement 
20 a Infection Prevention & Control 1st floor 
20 b Clinical Engineering Ground floor 
20 b Uniform/Supply Ground floor 
21  Administration Building Ground & 1st floor 
21  Chief Medical Officer (CMO) 1st floor 
21  Human Resources Ground floor 
21  Nursing & Midwifery Directors 1st floor 
21  Organisational Leadership Team (OLT) Ground & 1st floor 
22  Board Office Ground & 1st floor 
22 a ACC & Eligibility 1st floor 
22 a Analytics 1st floor 
22 a Contracts 1st floor 
22 a&b Finance Ground floor 
22 b Clinical Coding Ground floor 
22 b Communications Ground floor 
22 b Consumer Experience Ground floor 
22 b Payroll Ground floor 
23 a&b Rehabilitation Unit (Star 2) Ground floor 
23 b&c ElderHealth (Star Wards 1 & 2) Ground floor 
23 b&c Star Wards 1 & 2 – ATR  Ground floor 
23 c Renal Dialysis Self Care Unit Ground floor 
23 c Renal Unit 1st floor 
23 d Mental Health Ward Ground floor 
24 a Maternity Ward - Te Aotūroa 2nd flour 
24 b Antenatal Day Unit – Birthing Unit 1st floor 
24 b Birthing Suite - Hine te Iwaiwa 1st floor 
24 b Neonatal Unit 1st floor 
24 c Children’s Assessment Unit Ground floor 
24 c Children’s Clinic Ground floor 
24 c Children’s Ward Ground floor 
24 c Colposcopy Clinic Ground floor 
24 c Fertility Clinic Ground floor 

24 c Gynaecology Clinic Ground floor 
24 c Gynaecology Day Assessment Ground floor 
25  Clinical Records Basement 
25 a ICU/HDU/Anaesthetics Level 5 
25 b Ward 28 Cardiology & Coronary Care Unit (CCU) Level 4 
25 c Ward 26 Medical Level 3 
25 d Medical Speciality Ward - MEDS Level 2 
25 e Cardiology Clinic Ground floor 
25 e Cardiothoracic Clinic Ground floor 
25 e Computed Tomography (CT Scanning) Ground floor 
25 e Mammography Ground floor 
25 e Medical Imaging (X-Ray) Ground floor 
25 e Medical Oncology Clinics 1st floor 
25 e MedLab Central 1st floor 
25 e Nuclear Medicine Ground floor 
25 e Orthopaedic Clinic Ground floor 
25 e Radiation Therapy Ground & 1st floor 
25 e Telephonists Ground floor 
25 e Theatres 1st floor 
25 e Ultrasound Ground floor 
25 f Ward 29 Surgical Level 5 
25 g Orthopaedic Ward (front) Level 4 
25 g Ward 27 Surgical (back) Level 4 
25 h OPAL Level 3 
25 i Oncology Day Unit Level 2 
25 i Ward 23 Oncology Level 2 
26 e Day of Surgery Admissions (DOSA) 1st floor 
26 e Endoscopy 1st floor 
26 e Gastroenterology 1st floor 
26 e Sterile Services 1st floor 
26 e Surgical Short Stay Unit & Recovery Area 1st floor 
26 a Emergency Department Observation Area (EDOA) Ground floor 
26 b Medical Assessment & Planning Unit (MAPU) Ground floor 
26 c Emergency Department Ground floor 
26 c Security Ground floor 
26 d Central Enquiries Ground floor 
26 d Coffee Infusion Ground floor 
26 d Hospital Health Pathways Ground floor 
26 d Hospital Hosts Ground floor 
26 d Orderlies Ground floor 
26 d Pharmacy Te Rau Rongoā ki Ruahine (public) Ground floor 
26 d Travel Services Ground floor 
26 d Welfare Office Ground floor 
27 a Ambulatory Care/Outpatient Reception A Ground floor 
27 a Dental Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Dermatology Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Ear Nose & Throat Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Infectious Diseases Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Medical Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Plastics Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Podiatry Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Surgical Clinic Ground floor 
27 a Urology Clinic Ground floor 
27 b Ambulatory Care/Outpatient Reception B Ground floor 
27 b Audiology Ground floor 
27 b Eye Clinic Ground floor 
27 b Neurology Clinic Ground floor 
27 b Perioperative Anaesthetic Clinic Ground floor 
27 b Preadmission Clinic (POAC) Ground floor 
27 b Respiratory Clinic Ground floor 
28  Regional Cancer Treatment Service Ground & 1st floor 
29  Chapel Ground floor 
29  Garden of Tranquillity Ground floor 
29  Memorial Garden Ground floor 
30  Occupational Therapy Ground floor 
30  Physiotherapy Ground floor 
30  Rehabilitation Gymnasium Ground floor 
30  Rehabilitation Pool Ground floor 
31  Allied Health Administration Ground floor 
31  Central Referrals Ground floor 
31  ElderHealth Administration Ground floor 
31  ElderHealth Outpatient & Community Ground floor 
31  Rehabilitation & Therapy Ground floor 
31  Rheumatology Clinic Ground floor 
31  Social Work Ground floor 
31  Speech Language Therapy Ground floor 
31  STAR Centre Reception Ground floor 
32  New Mental Health (under construction) Ground & 1st floor 
33  Helicopter Hangar Ground floor 
34  Northside Ground floor 
34 a Family Protection Ground floor 
34 a Healthy Homes Ground floor 
34 a Improvement Ground floor 
34 a Mental Health Clinical Records Ground floor 
34 a Rheumatology Ground floor 
34 b Medical Typists Ground floor 
34 c Diabetes & Endocrinology Service Ground floor 
34 c Diabetic/Thyroid Clinic Ground floor 
34 c Quality, Innovation & Service Improvement Ground floor 




